(Basic) (`):

Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any)

Weighted average Number of Equity Shares outstanding during the period/ year

Earning Per Share

(Diluted) (`):

Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any)

Weighted average Number of Diluted Equity Shares outstanding during the period/
year

Return On Net worth

(%):

Net profit

Net Worth at the end of the year (excluding revaluation reserves)

Net Asset Value per

Share (`):

Net Worth attributable to Equity Shareholders

Number of Equity shares outstanding at the end of the year

Net worth (`): Equity Share Capital + Reserves and Surplus (excluding revaluation reserves)

123

Capitalization Statement

The statement on our capitalization, on a standalone and on a consolidated basis, is as set out below:

A. Standalone

(` in million)

 Particulars
Pre-issue as at

31st March 2012

Adjusted for the

Issue

Borrowing

   - Short Term Borrowings 1,030.00 *

- Long Term Borrowings (excluding long term maturity of finance
lease but including current maturities of long term debt) 1,250.00 *

Total Borrowings 2,280.00 1,380.00

Shareholders' Funds

 Equity Share Capital 195.87 304.68

 Reserves and Surplus  994.47 1,973.81

Total Shareholders' Funds 1,190.34 2,278.49

Total Borrowings / Equity Ratio 1.92 0.61

Long - term Borrowings / Equity ratio
(Assuming entire `  900 million out of Rights Issue proceeds is
utilised towards repayment / pre-payment of Long Term
Borrowings)

1.05 0.15

Long - term Borrowings / Equity ratio
(Assuming entire `  900 million out of Rights Issue proceeds is
utilised towards repayment / pre-payment of Short-Term
Borrowings)

1.05 0.55

* Cannot be determined as it depends on which borrowing is repaid from the identified borrowings as disclosed
under the chapter titled “Objects of the Issue”

B. Consolidated

(` in million)

Particulars
Pre-issue as at

31st March 2012

Adjusted for the

Issue

Borrowings

   -Short Term Borrowings 1,043.02 *

   - Long Term Borrowings (excluding long term maturity of
finance lease but including current maturities of long term debt) 1,250.00 *

Total Borrowings 2,293.02 1,393.02

Shareholders' Funds

   Equity Share Capital 195.87 304.68

   Reserves and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 827.21 1,806.55